

**HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR****Order Sheet****WPPIL No. 88 of 2023**

In The Matter Of Suo Moto Public Interest Litigation, Regarding Noise Pollution Based On News Item **Versus** The Chief Secretary and others

<b>28.06.2024</b>	<p>This is an office reference.</p> <p>Mr. Prafull N. Bharat, learned Advocate General &amp; Mr. Sangharsh Pandey, learned Government Advocate for the State/respondents No.1, 4, 5 &amp; 6, Mr. Trivikram Nayak, learned counsel appearing for the respondent No.2 &amp; Mr. Shailendra Sharma, learned counsel appearing for the intervenor.</p> <p>Let the matter be listed again after eight weeks in order to enable the State to further monitor the situation and apprise this Court with regard to noise pollution.</p> <p style="text-align: center;">sd- <span style="float: right;">sd/-</span></p> <p style="text-align: center;"><b>(Sachin Singh Rajput)</b> <span style="float: right;"><b>(Ramesh Sinha)</b></span> <b>Judge</b> <span style="float: right;"><b>Chief Justice</b></span></p>
Vishakha	