

**HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR****WPPIL No. 88 of 2023**

In The Matter Of Suo Moto Public Interest Litigation, Regarding Noise
Pollution Based On News Item

Versus

The Chief Secretary & Others

Order Sheet

11/09/2024	<p>On the request of Mr. Prafull N Bharat, learned Advocate General, assisted by Mr. Shashank Thakur, learned Deputy Advocate General, let this matter be listed in the next week.</p> <p>Mr. Trivikram Nayak, learned counsel for the respondent No. 2, is present.</p> <p style="text-align: center;">Sd/- (Bibhu Datta Guru) JUDGE</p> <p style="text-align: right;">Sd/- (Ramesh Sinha) CHIEF JUSTICE</p>
Amit	